PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3035018

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHENGJIANG MAO	09/23/2014
YANLIN GUAN	09/23/2014
SACHIN GUATAM KOSARE	09/23/2014
BRUCE THOMAS MAIGATTER	09/23/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RHUB COMMUNICATIONS, INC.	
Street Address:	4340 STEVENS CREEK BLVD., SUITE 282	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95129	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13534360

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-899-2830

Email: Idorie@rhubcom.com

Correspondent Name: LARRY DORIE

Address Line 1: 4340 STEVENS CREEK BLVD., SUITE 282

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RHUB-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HOWARD H. SHEERIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Howard H. Sheerin/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4 source=assign1#page1.tif source=assign2#page1.tif

source=assign3#page1.tif source=assign4#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT	
I <u>Yanlin Guan</u> ("Assignor"), am an inventor of an invention disclosed in a Patent Application filed in the United States entitled: BROWSER BASED WEB CONFERENCING EMPLOYING ATTENDEE SIDE IMAGE SCALING	
filed on 06/27/2012, and assigned Serial No. 13/534,360.	
Whereas RHUB Communications, Inc. (Name of Assignee) 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 400, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (Address of Assignee)	
their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore.	
Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent application listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention.	
Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension.	
Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that provided in this Assignment.	
Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.	
And the state of t	
(Assignor signature)	
On this 23 day of 5 eptember, 2014, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.	
Notary Public No	

ASSIGNMENT

I <u>Bruce Thomas Maigatter</u> ("Assignor"), am an inventor of an invention disclosed in a Patent Application filed in the United States entitled: BROWSER BASED WEB CONFERENCING EMPLOYING ATTENDEE SIDE IMAGE SCALING
filed on <u>06/27/2012</u> , and assigned Serial No. <u>13/534,360</u> .
Whereas RHUB Communications, Inc. (Name of Assignee) 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 400, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (Address of Assignee)
their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore.
Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent application listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention.
Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension.
Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that provided in this Assignment.
Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.
(Assignor signature)
On this <u>23</u> day of <u>September</u> , <u>2014</u> , before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they have executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
(seal) Nigha R. Patel. Commission # 1961162 Notary Public - California State of Santa Cara County My Comm. Expires Dec 17, 2615 My Commission Expires 12-17-2615

ASSIGNMENT	
I <u>Chengjiang Mao</u> ("Assignor"), am an inventor of an invention disclosed in a Patent Application filed in the United States entitled: BROWSER BASED WEB CONFERENCING EMPLOYING ATTENDEE SIDE IMAGE SCALING	
filed on 06/27/2012, and assigned Serial No. 13/534,360.	
Whereas RHUB Communications, Inc. (Name of Assignee) 2953 Bunker Hill Lane, Suite 400, Santa Clara, CA 95054 (Address of Assignee)	
their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore.	
Assignor acknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent application listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention.	
Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension.	
Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that provided in this Assignment.	
Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.	
(Assignor signature)	
On this 23 day of 5 c P + e 10 bey 2014, before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they have executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.	
(seal) Notary Public 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	

ASSIGNMENT

Sachin Guetam Kosare ("Assignor"), am an inventor of an invention disclosed in a Patent Application filed in the United States entitled: BROWSER BASED WEB CONFERENCING EMPLOYING ATTENDEE SIDE IMAGE SCALING
illed on _06/27/2012_, and assigned Serial No19/534,360
Whereas
RHUB Communications, Inc. (Name of Assignee)
4340 Stevens Creek Blvd., Ste 282, San Jose, CA 35129 (Address of Assignee)
their heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent(s) that may be granted therefore.
Assignor ecknowledges receipt and adequacy of good and valuable consideration in exchange for this Assignment, and assigns to Assignee and its successors in interest, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention described in the patent application listed above, in the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to claim priority under the laws of the United States, and any foreign countries, for the full term of the patent, including extensions of time, the same as if held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. This Assignment includes the assignment of the right to recover for past infringements of, or liabilities for, any of the rights related to the applications or patents resulting from the invention.
Assignor covenants and agrees to cooperate with Assignee and execute all instruments or documents requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent in the United States and in all foreign countries including, but not limited to the following: provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute, reissue, re-examination, or extension.
Assignor convents and agrees to cooperate with Assignee in any litigation regarding the invention, patents or applications regarding the invention, including testifying for the benefit of Assignee without further or other compensation than that provided in this Assignment.
Assignor covenants that no assignment, sale or agreement or encumbrance has been or will be entered into which would conflict with this Assignment. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States of America to Assignee, and requests that any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue or grant patents and applications, issue said Letters Patent, Utility Model Registration or Inventor's Certificate to Assignee.
Way!
(Assignor signature)
On this ²⁵ day of <i>5ల్గాలాంటా</i> , ²⁰¹⁴ , before me personally appeared the foregoing individual, who executed the foregoing instrument and who acknowledged to me that they executed the same of their own free will for the purpose therein set forth.
(seal) Notary Public. Acting in the County of State of My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 033802 FRAME: 0047

RECORDED: 09/23/2014